e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0748, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2 of the Individual Service Agreement (ISA) to the Master
Memorandum of Understanding (MMOU) between the District and the Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA,
for the latter to provide additional services to enhance the current comprehensive After School Program that serves
approximately 93 students daily, increasing program services by utilizing Menu of Service Option H for Day Time
Academic Support for all students and families at Reach Academy, for the period of July 1, 2013 through August 22,
2014, in an additional amount of $14,551.00, increasing the ISA from $108,960.00 to $123,511.00. All other terms and
conditions of the ISA remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

